
 

 

 

 

 

 

The upper deck will slide together with one inner and one outer plate you will need to figure out the width you need to 

the bo�om holes where it will a�ach to you machine and then bolt the inner and outer together using 2 – 5/16 x 1 Hex 

bolts and flat washers on each side then use a nylocks nut on the inside. Secure to you machine with proper hardware. 

The Basket will a�ach to the top of the Upper Deck using the 4 – 5/16 x 3/4 Carriage Bolt going down through the basket 

and use the remaining 5/16 nylock nuts to secure on the bo�om. 

(NOTE: Moun-ng to Polaris or Can-Am you will need to purchase there bed locks) 

(NOTE: the metric bolt are for a�aching to the CF-Moto 1000 on the top of the box) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS CALL 320-964-1616, Monday thru Thursday 7:00 to 4:30 CST                           INST5024 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 5024-1 2 Outer Plate

2 5024-2 2 Inner Plate

3 HDW2051 8 5/16 x 1 Hex Bolt

4 HDW2069 4 5/16 Carriage Bolts

5 HDW7058 12 5/16 Nylock Nut

6 HDW9002 4 5/16 Flat Washer

7 HDW1061 4 8mm x 30mm Hex Bolt

8 HDW9004 4 5/16 Lock Washer


